0200601051, 0200601052, 0200601053, 0200601054, 0200601058, and 0200607034 

--Existing Zoning: GI {general industrial) & R-10 {one-family residential) 

--Proposed Zoning: MXU {mixed use development) 

--Existing Uses: commercial, surface parking, single family residential, and vacant 

--Proposed Uses: A mix of up to two hundred twenty-five (225) multi-family residential dwelling units and 

up to 25,000 sf of commercial uses together with accessory uses. The uses permitted in the MXU district 

shall be limited to the permitted uses and conditional uses allowed within the UD (urban development)

[...]

modification and deviation from the Concept Plan, thereby requiring Town Cou·ncil approval as a new MXU 

application as Council's intent is to approve the project generally as it is shown and depicted throughout 

the Concept Plan. 
3. Permitted Uses: 

a. The Site may be developed with a mix of up to two hundred twenty-five (225) multi-family 
residential dwelling units and up to 25,000 sf of commercial uses together with accessory uses. The uses 

permitted in the MXU district shall be limited to the permitted uses and conditional uses allowed within 

the UD (urban development} zoning district found in Sections 22.2 and 22.3 of the Zoning Ordinance as of